TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mountain States Bakeries LLC		105/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States Bakery	
Street Address:	315 NE 10th Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97232	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1343051	EDDY'S	
Registration Number:	1753356	GRANDMA EMILIE'S	
Registration Number:	1776686	GRANDMA EMILIE'S	
Registration Number:	1198991	STANDISH FARMS	
Registration Number:	0801976	SWEETHEART	
Registration Number:	0900873	SWEETHEART	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5039723873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503.221.1440

Email: lisa.gabel@tonkon.com
Correspondent Name: Tonkon Torp LLP
Address Line 1: 888 SW Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: 1600 Pioneer Tower

TRADEMARK REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0089

OP \$165.00 1343051

900255812

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U.S. BAKERY ASSIGNMENT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Erickson			
Signature:	/Christopher D. Erickson/			
Date:	05/21/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Franz Bakery - Corporate Office001#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0090

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mountain States Bakeries LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks currently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	U.S. App. No.	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date
Eddy's	73473787	1343051	18-Jun-1985
GRANDMA EMILIE'S	74188823	1753356	16-Feb-1993
Supplied to the supplied to th	74314808	1776686	15-Jun-1993
SWEETHEART	72204382	0801976	11-Jan-1966
Sweetheart	72314231	0900873	13-Oct-1970
STANDISH FARMS	73266076	1198991	22-Jun-1982

United States Bakery, an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 315 NE 10th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97232, desires to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and the above identified registrations for the Trademarks.

DATED: <u>Way.</u> 30 12., 2013

ASSIGNOR:

Mountain States Bakeries LLC

By: ___ Name:

Title:

000632/09000/459370 (v)

RECORDED: 05/21/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0091